PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLAT	08/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	By the Glass, LLC
Street Address:	9120 Oriole Way
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90069

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10979847
Application Number:	11309159
Application Number:	11668046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-347-7900

Email: stuart@KLKPatentLaw.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP

Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44793-WILLAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stuart O. Lowry

Total Attachments: 1

500346304

source=Assignment 1#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 019775 FRAME: 0177

OP \$120.00 1097

Assignment Declaration and Request for Recordal

The undersigned ASSIGNOR, having name and address as follows:

WILLAT a California corporation 9120 Oriole Way Los Angeles, CA 90069

is the owner of record and assigns herewith, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the following patent applications:

- United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/979,847, entitled WINE GLASS, by Boyd I. Willat et al., filed November 1, 2004, and published as US-2005/0092759-A1 on May 5, 2005;
- 2. United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/309,159, entitled WINE GLASS, by Boyd I. Willat et al., filed July 3, 2006, and published as US-2007/0144932-A1 on June 28, 2007; and
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/668,046, entitled WINE GLASS, by Boyd I. Willat et al, filed January 29, 2007, and published as US-2007/0119726-A1 on May 31, 2007

to the ASSIGNEE having name and address as follows:

By the Glass, LLC a Nevada limited liability company 9120 Oriole Way Los Angeles, CA 90069

and requests the recordal of this Assignment in the Official Register of the United States

ASSIGNOR:

Patent and Trademark Office:

Boyd I. Willat

President

WILLAT

Date:

_, 2007

Place:

-1-

WILLAT-44793 ASSIGNMENT 1

PATENT

REEL: 019775 FRAME: 0178